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Fdo: Miguel Pinheiro

Total set medium speed Riders: 15,147 Km/h Riders: 11 Qualified: 9   (81,82 %) 15,147 Km\hNot Qualified: 2   (18,18 %)

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)
27/01/2018(Santa Eulalia)

CEP 80 Km (82,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Asociação Humanitaria

Pres. Ground Jury Pres.Vet.Comm  FEI Tech. Delega. FEI Vet. Delega.  Chief Stward: Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR)  Rui Amante 4* (POR)  

Antonio Farrim 4* (POR)  Antonio Farrim 4* (POR)  

Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR)  
Maximum Speed: 16,000
Minimum Speed: 12,000

Rank.  Num             Rider                         Horse            Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Recov. T.Time         Speed   Recov.(*)  S.Art.813

1 69 Paulo Serrano Velásquez 85:50:0 30:70:50 320,6150:10:5  (3) 143,61 85:20:00 69,51

2 19 Fátima Garcia-Orioza Enjoy Palm Tre 82:40:0 10:70:50 520,6133:20:5  (3) 262,61 04:40:00 49,51

3 29 Luis Candeias Xiada - Carkei 05:40:0 83:80:50 149,5184:30:5  (3) 591,61 22:60:00 49,51

4 39 João Pedro Rodrigues Sintra IL3 12:20:0 52:91:50 304,5140:71:5  (3) 715,51 01:20:00 04,51

5 79 Paulo Ventura Haia De S. Ped 74:40:0 64:91:50 683,5195:41:5  (3) 026,51 81:40:00 93,51

6 89 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Mulhacen De La 74:30:0 90:32:50 522,5122:91:5  (3) 504,51 60:20:00 32,51

7 09 Hugo Muacho Xl Da Tapada 21:11:0 82:43:50 017,4161:32:5  (3) 022,51 25:60:00 17,41

8 98 Antonio Véstia Ghandin Da Sca 13:11:0 92:43:50 907,4185:22:5  (3) 432,51 55:60:00 17,41

9 59 Nuno Carido Golias Dos Pin 72:21:0 91:12:60 309,2125:80:6  (3) 833,31 93:40:00 09,21

GA               99 Luis Pereira Huelva 42:60:0 95:82:20 403,5153:22:2  (1) 199,51

GA               49 Marisa Bote Chamorro Suspiro De B. 60:30:0 72:33:20 858,4112:03:2  (1) 561,51



Date: 27/01/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,147Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  11
Qualified: 9   (81,82 %) 15,147 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (18,18 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

89 Antonio Véstia
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Ghandin Da Scafia
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:50:90 20:12:21 52:13:41

Hour of Arrival 32:53:11 33:54:31 92:95:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 20:14:11 52:15:31 42:60:61

Time Used 20:63:20 32:03:10 40:82:10

Time Used T. 20:63:20 52:60:40 92:43:50

Recovery 93:50:00 25:50:00  5 5 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 93:50:00 13:11:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 161,51 816,51 989,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 161,51 623,51 432,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 216,41 906,41 907,41

Speed Art 813.1.1 17,41

Clas. Gral. 7 8 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 69 Paulo Serrano Velásquez 30:70:50  (3) 143,61 320,61 85:20:00 69,51
2 19 Fátima Garcia-Oriozab Enjoy Palm Tree 10:70:50  (3) 262,61 520,61 04:40:00 49,51
3 29 Luis Candeias Xiada - Carkeix 83:80:50  (3) 591,61 149,51 22:60:00 49,51
4 39 João Pedro Rodrigues Sintra IL3 52:91:50  (3) 715,51 304,51 01:20:00 04,51
5 79 Paulo Ventura Haia De S. Pedr 64:91:50  (3) 026,51 683,51 81:40:00 93,51
6 89 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Mulhacen De La 90:32:50  (3) 504,51 522,51 60:20:00 32,51
7 09 Hugo Muacho Xl Da Tapada 82:43:50  (3) 022,51 017,41 25:60:00 17,41
8 98 Antonio Véstia Ghandin Da Scaf 92:43:50  (3) 432,51 907,41 55:60:00 17,41
9 59 Nuno Carido Golias Dos Pinh 91:12:60  (3) 833,31 309,21 93:40:00 09,21

GA               99 Luis Pereira Huelva 95:82:20  (1) 403,51         
GA               49 Marisa Bote Chamorro Suspiro De B. 72:33:20  (1) 858,41         



Date: 27/01/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,147Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  11
Qualified: 9   (81,82 %) 15,147 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (18,18 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

90 Hugo Muacho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Xl Da Tapada
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:50:90 30:12:21 30:13:41

Hour of Arrival 02:53:11 43:54:31 82:95:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 30:14:11 30:15:31 02:60:61

Time Used 30:63:20 00:03:10 52:82:10

Time Used T. 30:63:20 30:60:40 82:43:50

Recovery 34:50:00 92:50:00  2 5 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 34:50:00 21:11:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 661,51 816,51 929,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 661,51 923,51 022,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 116,41 136,41 17,41

Speed Art 813.1.1 17,41

Clas. Gral. 8 7 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 69 Paulo Serrano Velásquez 30:70:50  (3) 143,61 320,61 85:20:00 69,51
2 19 Fátima Garcia-Oriozab Enjoy Palm Tree 10:70:50  (3) 262,61 520,61 04:40:00 49,51
3 29 Luis Candeias Xiada - Carkeix 83:80:50  (3) 591,61 149,51 22:60:00 49,51
4 39 João Pedro Rodrigues Sintra IL3 52:91:50  (3) 715,51 304,51 01:20:00 04,51
5 79 Paulo Ventura Haia De S. Pedr 64:91:50  (3) 026,51 683,51 81:40:00 93,51
6 89 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Mulhacen De La 90:32:50  (3) 504,51 522,51 60:20:00 32,51
7 09 Hugo Muacho Xl Da Tapada 82:43:50  (3) 022,51 017,41 25:60:00 17,41
8 98 Antonio Véstia Ghandin Da Scaf 92:43:50  (3) 432,51 907,41 55:60:00 17,41
9 59 Nuno Carido Golias Dos Pinh 91:12:60  (3) 833,31 309,21 93:40:00 09,21

GA               99 Luis Pereira Huelva 95:82:20  (1) 403,51         
GA               49 Marisa Bote Chamorro Suspiro De B. 72:33:20  (1) 858,41         



Date: 27/01/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,147Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  11
Qualified: 9   (81,82 %) 15,147 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (18,18 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

91 Fátima Garcia-Oriozabala Lopez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Enjoy Palm Tree
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:15:80 80:85:11 50:95:31

Hour of Arrival 84:51:11 75:61:31 10:81:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 80:81:11 50:91:31 14:22:51

Time Used 80:72:20 75:02:10 65:81:10

Time Used T. 80:72:20 50:84:30 10:70:50

Recovery 02:20:00 80:20:00  0 4 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 02:20:00 82:40:00

Pulsations: 64 60 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 647,51 847,61 327,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 647,51 990,61 262,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 694,51 487,51 520,61

Speed Art 813.1.1 49,51

Clas. Gral. 2 2 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 69 Paulo Serrano Velásquez 30:70:50  (3) 143,61 320,61 85:20:00 69,51
2 19 Fátima Garcia-Oriozab Enjoy Palm Tree 10:70:50  (3) 262,61 520,61 04:40:00 49,51
3 29 Luis Candeias Xiada - Carkeix 83:80:50  (3) 591,61 149,51 22:60:00 49,51
4 39 João Pedro Rodrigues Sintra IL3 52:91:50  (3) 715,51 304,51 01:20:00 04,51
5 79 Paulo Ventura Haia De S. Pedr 64:91:50  (3) 026,51 683,51 81:40:00 93,51
6 89 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Mulhacen De La 90:32:50  (3) 504,51 522,51 60:20:00 32,51
7 09 Hugo Muacho Xl Da Tapada 82:43:50  (3) 022,51 017,41 25:60:00 17,41
8 98 Antonio Véstia Ghandin Da Scaf 92:43:50  (3) 432,51 907,41 55:60:00 17,41
9 59 Nuno Carido Golias Dos Pinh 91:12:60  (3) 833,31 309,21 93:40:00 09,21

GA               99 Luis Pereira Huelva 95:82:20  (1) 403,51         
GA               49 Marisa Bote Chamorro Suspiro De B. 72:33:20  (1) 858,41         



Date: 27/01/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,147Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  11
Qualified: 9   (81,82 %) 15,147 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (18,18 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

92 Luis Candeias
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Xiada - Carkeixa F-V
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:15:80 41:85:11 60:95:31

Hour of Arrival 91:61:11 11:61:31 83:91:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 41:81:11 60:91:31 00:62:51

Time Used 41:72:20 25:02:10 23:02:10

Time Used T. 41:72:20 60:84:30 83:80:50

Recovery 55:10:00 55:20:00  2 2 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 55:10:00 05:40:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 096,51 439,61 193,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 096,51 421,61 591,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 684,51 387,51 149,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 49,51

Clas. Gral. 3 3 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 69 Paulo Serrano Velásquez 30:70:50  (3) 143,61 320,61 85:20:00 69,51
2 19 Fátima Garcia-Oriozab Enjoy Palm Tree 10:70:50  (3) 262,61 520,61 04:40:00 49,51
3 29 Luis Candeias Xiada - Carkeix 83:80:50  (3) 591,61 149,51 22:60:00 49,51
4 39 João Pedro Rodrigues Sintra IL3 52:91:50  (3) 715,51 304,51 01:20:00 04,51
5 79 Paulo Ventura Haia De S. Pedr 64:91:50  (3) 026,51 683,51 81:40:00 93,51
6 89 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Mulhacen De La 90:32:50  (3) 504,51 522,51 60:20:00 32,51
7 09 Hugo Muacho Xl Da Tapada 82:43:50  (3) 022,51 017,41 25:60:00 17,41
8 98 Antonio Véstia Ghandin Da Scaf 92:43:50  (3) 432,51 907,41 55:60:00 17,41
9 59 Nuno Carido Golias Dos Pinh 91:12:60  (3) 833,31 309,21 93:40:00 09,21

GA               99 Luis Pereira Huelva 95:82:20  (1) 403,51         
GA               49 Marisa Bote Chamorro Suspiro De B. 72:33:20  (1) 858,41         



Date: 27/01/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,147Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  11
Qualified: 9   (81,82 %) 15,147 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (18,18 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

93 João Pedro Rodrigues
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Sintra IL3
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:50:90 22:61:21 85:02:41

Hour of Arrival 72:53:11 23:93:31 52:44:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 22:63:11 85:04:31 53:64:51

Time Used 22:13:20 63:42:10 72:32:10

Time Used T. 22:13:20 85:55:30 52:91:50

Recovery 55:00:00 62:10:00  0 1 : 2 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 55:00:00 12:20:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 52 / 52 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 551,51 278,51 818,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 551,51 014,51 715,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 360,51 652,51 304,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 04,51

Clas. Gral. 5 4 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 69 Paulo Serrano Velásquez 30:70:50  (3) 143,61 320,61 85:20:00 69,51
2 19 Fátima Garcia-Oriozab Enjoy Palm Tree 10:70:50  (3) 262,61 520,61 04:40:00 49,51
3 29 Luis Candeias Xiada - Carkeix 83:80:50  (3) 591,61 149,51 22:60:00 49,51
4 39 João Pedro Rodrigues Sintra IL3 52:91:50  (3) 715,51 304,51 01:20:00 04,51
5 79 Paulo Ventura Haia De S. Pedr 64:91:50  (3) 026,51 683,51 81:40:00 93,51
6 89 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Mulhacen De La 90:32:50  (3) 504,51 522,51 60:20:00 32,51
7 09 Hugo Muacho Xl Da Tapada 82:43:50  (3) 022,51 017,41 25:60:00 17,41
8 98 Antonio Véstia Ghandin Da Scaf 92:43:50  (3) 432,51 907,41 55:60:00 17,41
9 59 Nuno Carido Golias Dos Pinh 91:12:60  (3) 833,31 309,21 93:40:00 09,21

GA               99 Luis Pereira Huelva 95:82:20  (1) 403,51         
GA               49 Marisa Bote Chamorro Suspiro De B. 72:33:20  (1) 858,41         



Date: 27/01/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,147Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  11
Qualified: 9   (81,82 %) 15,147 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (18,18 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

94 Marisa Bote Chamorro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Code El. (GA) Suspiro De B.
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:50:90

Hour of Arrival 12:53:11                 
Hour of Vet-Gate. 72:83:11
Time Used 72:33:20

Time Used T. 72:33:20

Recovery 60:30:00

Cum. Recovery 60:30:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 561,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 561,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 858,41

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 69 Paulo Serrano Velásquez 30:70:50  (3) 143,61 320,61 85:20:00
2 19 Fátima Garcia-Oriozab Enjoy Palm Tree 10:70:50  (3) 262,61 520,61 04:40:00
3 29 Luis Candeias Xiada - Carkeix 83:80:50  (3) 591,61 149,51 22:60:00
4 39 João Pedro Rodrigues Sintra IL3 52:91:50  (3) 715,51 304,51 01:20:00
5 79 Paulo Ventura Haia De S. Pedr 64:91:50  (3) 026,51 683,51 81:40:00
6 89 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Mulhacen De La 90:32:50  (3) 504,51 522,51 60:20:00
7 09 Hugo Muacho Xl Da Tapada 82:43:50  (3) 022,51 017,41 25:60:00
8 98 Antonio Véstia Ghandin Da Scaf 92:43:50  (3) 432,51 907,41 55:60:00
9 59 Nuno Carido Golias Dos Pinh 91:12:60  (3) 833,31 309,21 93:40:00

GA               99 Luis Pereira Huelva 95:82:20  (1) 403,51         
GA               49 Marisa Bote Chamorro Suspiro De B. 72:33:20  (1) 858,41         



Date: 27/01/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,147Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  11
Qualified: 9   (81,82 %) 15,147 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (18,18 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

95 Nuno Carido
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Golias Dos Pinheiros
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:15:80 04:50:21 65:72:41

Hour of Arrival 82:91:11 14:14:31 91:23:61
Hour of Vet-Gate. 04:52:11 65:74:31 85:63:61

Time Used 04:43:20 61:24:10 32:40:20

Time Used T. 04:43:20 65:61:40 91:12:60

Recovery 21:60:00 51:60:00  9 3 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 21:60:00 72:21:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 753,51 847,31 216,01

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 753,51 527,41 833,31

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 147,41 110,41 309,21

Speed Art 813.1.1 09,21

Clas. Gral. 6 9 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 69 Paulo Serrano Velásquez 30:70:50  (3) 143,61 320,61 85:20:00 69,51
2 19 Fátima Garcia-Oriozab Enjoy Palm Tree 10:70:50  (3) 262,61 520,61 04:40:00 49,51
3 29 Luis Candeias Xiada - Carkeix 83:80:50  (3) 591,61 149,51 22:60:00 49,51
4 39 João Pedro Rodrigues Sintra IL3 52:91:50  (3) 715,51 304,51 01:20:00 04,51
5 79 Paulo Ventura Haia De S. Pedr 64:91:50  (3) 026,51 683,51 81:40:00 93,51
6 89 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Mulhacen De La 90:32:50  (3) 504,51 522,51 60:20:00 32,51
7 09 Hugo Muacho Xl Da Tapada 82:43:50  (3) 022,51 017,41 25:60:00 17,41
8 98 Antonio Véstia Ghandin Da Scaf 92:43:50  (3) 432,51 907,41 55:60:00 17,41
9 59 Nuno Carido Golias Dos Pinh 91:12:60  (3) 833,31 309,21 93:40:00 09,21

GA               99 Luis Pereira Huelva 95:82:20  (1) 403,51         
GA               49 Marisa Bote Chamorro Suspiro De B. 72:33:20  (1) 858,41         



Date: 27/01/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,147Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  11
Qualified: 9   (81,82 %) 15,147 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (18,18 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

96 Paulo Serrano
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Velásquez
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:15:80 45:35:11 72:75:31

Hour of Arrival 61:11:11 70:41:31 30:81:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 45:31:11 72:71:31 10:12:51

Time Used 45:22:20 33:32:10 63:02:10

Time Used T. 45:22:20 72:64:30 30:70:50

Recovery 83:20:00 02:30:00  8 5 : 2 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 83:20:00 85:50:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 552,61 554,61 773,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 552,61 823,61 143,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 559,51 898,51 320,61

Speed Art 813.1.1 69,51

Clas. Gral. 1 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 69 Paulo Serrano Velásquez 30:70:50  (3) 143,61 320,61 85:20:00 69,51
2 19 Fátima Garcia-Oriozab Enjoy Palm Tree 10:70:50  (3) 262,61 520,61 04:40:00 49,51
3 29 Luis Candeias Xiada - Carkeix 83:80:50  (3) 591,61 149,51 22:60:00 49,51
4 39 João Pedro Rodrigues Sintra IL3 52:91:50  (3) 715,51 304,51 01:20:00 04,51
5 79 Paulo Ventura Haia De S. Pedr 64:91:50  (3) 026,51 683,51 81:40:00 93,51
6 89 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Mulhacen De La 90:32:50  (3) 504,51 522,51 60:20:00 32,51
7 09 Hugo Muacho Xl Da Tapada 82:43:50  (3) 022,51 017,41 25:60:00 17,41
8 98 Antonio Véstia Ghandin Da Scaf 92:43:50  (3) 432,51 907,41 55:60:00 17,41
9 59 Nuno Carido Golias Dos Pinh 91:12:60  (3) 833,31 309,21 93:40:00 09,21

GA               99 Luis Pereira Huelva 95:82:20  (1) 403,51         
GA               49 Marisa Bote Chamorro Suspiro De B. 72:33:20  (1) 858,41         



Date: 27/01/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,147Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  11
Qualified: 9   (81,82 %) 15,147 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (18,18 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

97 Paulo Ventura
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Haia De S. Pedro
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:50:90 34:31:21 44:12:41

Hour of Arrival 75:03:11 34:93:31 64:44:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 34:33:11 44:14:31 40:94:51

Time Used 34:82:20 10:82:10 20:32:10

Time Used T. 34:82:20 44:65:30 64:91:50

Recovery 64:20:00 10:20:00  8 1 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 64:20:00 74:40:00

Pulsations: 56 / 52 60 / 60 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 226,51 943,51 798,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 226,51 125,51 026,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 133,51 702,51 683,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 93,51

Clas. Gral. 4 5 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 69 Paulo Serrano Velásquez 30:70:50  (3) 143,61 320,61 85:20:00 69,51
2 19 Fátima Garcia-Oriozab Enjoy Palm Tree 10:70:50  (3) 262,61 520,61 04:40:00 49,51
3 29 Luis Candeias Xiada - Carkeix 83:80:50  (3) 591,61 149,51 22:60:00 49,51
4 39 João Pedro Rodrigues Sintra IL3 52:91:50  (3) 715,51 304,51 01:20:00 04,51
5 79 Paulo Ventura Haia De S. Pedr 64:91:50  (3) 026,51 683,51 81:40:00 93,51
6 89 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Mulhacen De La 90:32:50  (3) 504,51 522,51 60:20:00 32,51
7 09 Hugo Muacho Xl Da Tapada 82:43:50  (3) 022,51 017,41 25:60:00 17,41
8 98 Antonio Véstia Ghandin Da Scaf 92:43:50  (3) 432,51 907,41 55:60:00 17,41
9 59 Nuno Carido Golias Dos Pinh 91:12:60  (3) 833,31 309,21 93:40:00 09,21

GA               99 Luis Pereira Huelva 95:82:20  (1) 403,51         
GA               49 Marisa Bote Chamorro Suspiro De B. 72:33:20  (1) 858,41         



Date: 27/01/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,147Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  11
Qualified: 9   (81,82 %) 15,147 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (18,18 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

98 Maria Do Carmo Cruz
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Mulhacen De La Rua
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:70:90 40:42:21 63:23:41

Hour of Arrival 50:24:11 84:05:31 90:05:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 40:44:11 63:25:31 51:25:51

Time Used 40:73:20 23:82:10 33:71:10

Time Used T. 40:73:20 63:50:40 90:32:50

Recovery 95:10:00 84:10:00  6 0 : 2 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 95:10:00 74:30:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 207,41 912,51 120,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 207,41 788,41 504,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 615,41 856,41 522,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 32,51

Clas. Gral. 9 6 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 69 Paulo Serrano Velásquez 30:70:50  (3) 143,61 320,61 85:20:00 69,51
2 19 Fátima Garcia-Oriozab Enjoy Palm Tree 10:70:50  (3) 262,61 520,61 04:40:00 49,51
3 29 Luis Candeias Xiada - Carkeix 83:80:50  (3) 591,61 149,51 22:60:00 49,51
4 39 João Pedro Rodrigues Sintra IL3 52:91:50  (3) 715,51 304,51 01:20:00 04,51
5 79 Paulo Ventura Haia De S. Pedr 64:91:50  (3) 026,51 683,51 81:40:00 93,51
6 89 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Mulhacen De La 90:32:50  (3) 504,51 522,51 60:20:00 32,51
7 09 Hugo Muacho Xl Da Tapada 82:43:50  (3) 022,51 017,41 25:60:00 17,41
8 98 Antonio Véstia Ghandin Da Scaf 92:43:50  (3) 432,51 907,41 55:60:00 17,41
9 59 Nuno Carido Golias Dos Pinh 91:12:60  (3) 833,31 309,21 93:40:00 09,21

GA               99 Luis Pereira Huelva 95:82:20  (1) 403,51         
GA               49 Marisa Bote Chamorro Suspiro De B. 72:33:20  (1) 858,41         



Date: 27/01/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,147Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  11
Qualified: 9   (81,82 %) 15,147 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (18,18 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                         
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

99 Luis Pereira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Code El. (GA) Huelva
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:15:80

Hour of Arrival 53:31:11                 
Hour of Vet-Gate. 95:91:11
Time Used 95:82:20

Time Used T. 95:82:20

Recovery 42:60:00

Cum. Recovery 42:60:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 199,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 199,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 403,51

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 69 Paulo Serrano Velásquez 30:70:50  (3) 143,61 320,61 85:20:00
2 19 Fátima Garcia-Oriozab Enjoy Palm Tree 10:70:50  (3) 262,61 520,61 04:40:00
3 29 Luis Candeias Xiada - Carkeix 83:80:50  (3) 591,61 149,51 22:60:00
4 39 João Pedro Rodrigues Sintra IL3 52:91:50  (3) 715,51 304,51 01:20:00
5 79 Paulo Ventura Haia De S. Pedr 64:91:50  (3) 026,51 683,51 81:40:00
6 89 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Mulhacen De La 90:32:50  (3) 504,51 522,51 60:20:00
7 09 Hugo Muacho Xl Da Tapada 82:43:50  (3) 022,51 017,41 25:60:00
8 98 Antonio Véstia Ghandin Da Scaf 92:43:50  (3) 432,51 907,41 55:60:00
9 59 Nuno Carido Golias Dos Pinh 91:12:60  (3) 833,31 309,21 93:40:00

GA               99 Luis Pereira Huelva 95:82:20  (1) 403,51         
GA               49 Marisa Bote Chamorro Suspiro De B. 72:33:20  (1) 858,41         


